Of Vehicles:

Every owner, tenant, lessee, occupant, or other person in violation of this Ordinance 

shall be guilty of a class 1 misdemeanor.  Upon conviction, such person may be punished by 
imprisonment for up to six (6) months, a fine not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500), and/or probation not to exceed three (3) years in accordance with Section 6-7-11 of 
the Tolleson City Code.  Each day that a violation continues shall constitute a separate offense. 
The imposition of any penalty shall not exempt the offender from compliance with the